506252876 09/15/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6299622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHYI-MING CHEN	09/07/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DYANC SPORTS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	10F-3, 182 CHUNGCHENG 2ND RD., XINXING DIST,
City:	KAOHSIUNG
State/Country:	TAIWAN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8342832
Patent Number:	8535470
Patent Number:	8652285

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (571)282-6420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5712765506

**Email:** services.ipr@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: BEST INT'L PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE (USA)

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 230970

Address Line 4: CENTREVILLE, VIRGINIA 20120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PBUS110040/41&PBUS120024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PIN PIN HUANG
SIGNATURE:	/PIN PIN HUANG/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2020

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=PBUS110040 & PBUS110041 & PBUS120024-0148-Assignment-SIGNED#page1.tif source=PBUS110040 & PBUS110041 & PBUS120024-0148-Assignment-SIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT 506252876 REEL: 053777 FRAME: 0811

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS this Assignment conveys the specified PATENT RIGHTS to the inventions listed below:

Applicatio n No.	Filing Date	Title of Invention	Attorney Docket No.	Patent No.	Issue Date
13/188,676	07-22-2011	MOLD FOR SHAPING BASEBALL OR SOFTBALL COVER	PBUS110040	US 8,342,832	01-01-2013
13/186,971	07-20-2011	MOLD FOR SHAPING BASEBALL OR SOFTBALL	PBUS110041	US 8,535,470	09-17-2013
13/450,469	04-19-2012	METHOD FOR PRODUCING A BASEBALL OR SOFTBALL	PBUS120024	US 8,652,285	02-18-2014

AND WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR(S) of the PATENT RIGHTS by this Agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) or patent owner(s) whose signature(s) appear(s) on below of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).

The ASSIGNEE of the P/	VIENT RIGHTS by this Agreement is:
(Name of Assignee)	Dynac Sports Co., Ltd.
AND WHEREAS who's address is	10f-3, 182 Chung Cheng 2nd Rd., Xinxing Dist, Kaohsiung, Taiwan
The ASSIGNEE is: (check one)  ☐ An Individual.  ☐ A Partnership.  ☑ A Corporation of	
The PATENT RIGHTS als the patents and patent applic	so include all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of ations identified above.
(check one)  ☑ U.S. patent rights only  ☐ Worldwide patent right	s. In this case, the right to claim the benefit U.S. or foreign patent

PATENT REEL: 053777 FRAME: 0812 The ASSIGNOR(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention:

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement of said PATENT RIGHTS; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119.35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention,

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE. made all rightful caths

and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce the full extent of protection to which it is entitled for said PATENT RIGHTS.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

AGREED: Shvi-Mine CHEN (name of Assignor)

Date: September 7, 2020

Owner (title)

RECORDED: 09/15/2020

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 053777 FRAME: 0813**